3 Gross Margin 1,366,388,919   1,362,963,780  (3,425,139)$

4 Total Operations and Maintenance 489,158,996   489,150,212  (8,784)$

5 Total Depreciation Expense 266,361,262   266,361,262  -$

6 Total Amortization Expense 131,188,279   127,776,295  (3,411,984)$

7 Total Taxes Other Than Income 35,823,573   35,819,202  (4,371)$

8 Federal and State Taxes 61,136,488   61,136,488  -$

9 Total Operating Expenses including Income Taxes 983,668,599   980,243,460  (3,425,139)$

10 Required Net Operating Income 382,720,320$   382,720,320$   -$

* See Attachment C, Schedule 2

Impact of Removal of Remaining Cause No. 44688 Regulatory Amortization and
Cause No. 45159 Electric Vehicle Amortization from Cause No. 45772

Comparative Summary Revenue Requirement

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC

Cause No. 45772
Compliance Filing - Removal of 44988 Amortization and 45159 EV Amortization

Page 1 of 13

Line
No. Description  Actual

 Pro forma
Adjustments Increases

(Decreases)
 Attachment 3-B

Reference1

 Pro forma Results
Based on Current

Rates

 Pro forma
Adjustments Increases

(Decreases)
Attachment 3-C

Reference

 Pro forma Results
Based on Proposed

Rates
A B C D E F G H

1 Operating Revenue
2 Revenue (Actual / Pro Forma) 1,700,765,620$   REV, Col A 1,505,336,512$   225,136,902   PF - 1 - S1-B 1,730,473,414$
3 Pro forma Adjustments December 31, 2021 (19,779,195)   REV, Col B
4 2022 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) (51,640,914)   REV, Col D
5 2023 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 19,012,369   REV, Col F
6 Ratemaking Adjustments December 31, 2023 (143,021,367)   REV-S, Col H

7 Total Operating Revenue 1,700,765,620$   (195,429,108)$   1,505,336,512$   225,136,902$   1,730,473,414$

8 Fuel & Purchased Power
9 Fuel and Purchased Power Costs (Actual / Pro Forma) 416,398,339$   FPP, Col A 367,509,634$   -   367,509,634$

10 Pro forma Adjustments December 31, 2021 (3,843,760)   FPP, Col B
11 2022 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) (25,895,162)   FPP, Col D
12 2023 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) (4,860,689)   FPP, Col F
13 Ratemaking Adjustments December 31, 2023 (14,289,094)   FPP-S, Col H

14 Total Fuel and Purchased Power Costs 416,398,339$   (48,888,705)$   367,509,634$   -$   367,509,634$

15 Gross Margin 1,284,367,281$   (146,540,403)$   1,137,826,878$   225,136,902$   1,362,963,780$

16 Operations and Maintenance Expenses
17 Operations and Maintenance Expenses (Actual / Pro Forma) 493,605,074$   O&M, Col A 488,572,810$   577,402   PF - 2 - S1-B 489,150,212$
18 Pro forma Adjustments December 31, 2021 (23,438,011)   O&M, Col B
19 2022 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 44,307,376   O&M, Col D
20 2023 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 42,240,218   O&M, Col F
21 Ratemaking Adjustments December 31, 2023 (68,141,847)   O&M-S, Col H

22 Total Operations and Maintenance Expense 493,605,074$   (5,032,264)$   488,572,810$   577,402$   489,150,212$

23 Depreciation Expense
24 Depreciation Expense (Actual / Pro Forma) 300,041,895$   DEPR, Col A 266,361,262$   266,361,262$
25 Pro forma Adjustments December 31, 2021 (10,408,351)   DEPR, Col B
26 2022 Year-Over-Year Increase/(Decrease) 4,307,754   DEPR, Col D
27 2023 Increase/(Decrease) as of June 30, 2023 6,210,632   DEPR, Col F
28 Ratemaking Adjustments June 30, 2023 (24,883,958)   DEPR-S1-S, Col H
29 Actual Adjustment June 30, 2023 (8,906,711)   DEPR-S1-A, Col J

30 Total Depreciation Expense 300,041,895$   (33,680,633)$   266,361,262$   -$   266,361,262$

[…]

5  Increase in Net Operating Income (NOI Shortfall) 168,493,467
6  Effective Incremental Revenuel NOl Conversion Factor  74.840%
7  lncrease in Revenue Requirement (Based on Net Original Cost Rate Base) (Line 5 / Line 6)  225,136,902$

8  One  1.000000
9  Less: Public Utility Fee  0.001276
10  Less: Bad Debt  0.002565
11 State Taxable Income 0.996159
12  Taxable Adjusted Gross Income Tax  0.996159
13  Adjusted Gross Income Tax Rate  0.049000
14  Adjusted Gross Income Tax  0.048812
15  Line 11 less line 14 0.947347
16  One  1.000000
17  Less: Federal Income Tax Rate  0.210000
18  One Less Federal lncome Tax Rate  0.790000
19  Effective Incremental Revenue / NOl Conversion Factor 74.840%

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC
Calculation of Proposed Revenue lncrease

Based on Pro forma Operating Results
Original Cost Rate Base Actual at June 30, 2023

Description

Cause No. 45772
Compliance Filing - Removal of 44988 Amortization and 45159 EV Amortization

Page 4 of 13

Pro Forma Actuals
Line As Of Increase/ As Of Attachment 3-B-S1-B
No. Description June 30, 2023 Decrease June 30, 2023 Reference

Rate Base
1 Utility Plant 7,838,630,601$   (120,362,329)$   7,718,268,272$   RB, Col K
2 Non Jurisdictional Plant -   -   -   RB, Col K
3 Common Allocated 366,920,473   (35,057,860)   331,862,613   RB, Col K

Total Electric Utility Plant 8,205,551,075   (155,420,189)   8,050,130,886   RB, Col K

4 Utility Plant Accumulated Depreciation (3,979,335,366)   29,279,051   (3,950,056,315)   RB, Col K
5 Non Jurisdictional Plant Accumulated Depreciation -   -   -   RB, Col K
6 Common Allocated Accumulated Depreciation (235,494,142)   15,578,452   (219,915,690)   RB, Col K

Total Electric Accumulated Depreciation (4,214,829,508)   44,857,503   (4,169,972,005)   RB, Col K

Net Electric Utility Plant 3,990,721,567$   (110,562,687)$   3,880,158,880$   RB, Col K

7 Schahfer Units 14 and 15 Retirement Net Plant 620,190,943   (0)$   620,190,943   RB, Col K
8 Renewable Energy Joint Venture Investments 817,575,083   5,913,559   823,488,642   RB, Col K
9 Cause Nos. 44688 & 45159 Remainder 28,618,670   (1,032,456)   27,586,214   RB, Col K
10 Electric TDSIC Cause Nos. 44733 and 45557 18,164,417   2,929,041   21,093,458   RB, Col K
11 Electric FMCA 243,538   (95,209)   148,329   RB, Col K
12 Materials & Supplies 98,989,010   30,921,306   129,910,316   RB, Col K
13 Production Fuel 43,703,148   24,612,650   68,315,798   RB, Col K

Total Electric Rate Base 5,618,206,375$   (47,313,796)$   5,570,892,579$   RB, Col K

Northern Indiana Public Service Company LLC
Summary of Rate Base

As Of June 30, 2023

Cause No. 45772
Compliance Filing - Removal of 44988 Amortization and 45159 EV Amortization

Page 5 of 13

Line
No. Description

 Total Company
Capitalization  Percent of Total  Cost

 Weighted Average
Cost

A  B  C  D  E

1 Common Equity 4,825,162,805$   51.87% 9.80% 5.08%
2 Long-Term Debt 3,408,943,014   36.65% 4.76% 1.75%
3 Customer Deposits 67,267,344   0.72% 5.63% 0.04%
4 Deferred Income Taxes 1,410,142,169   15.16% 0.00% 0.00%
5 Post-Retirement Liability 19,617,227   0.21% 0.00% 0.00%